If approved twenty-five (25) hotel/motel units will 
remain on the sender site. The Receiver Site has received a Major Conditional Use Approval 
pursuant to Resolution No. 24-12-140 for the development of an additional fifty (56) 
hotel/motel units to the existing one hundred and fourteen (114) hotel/motel units. This 
application is a companion to that approval. The applicant had previously received approval to 
transfer fifty (50) hotel/motel unit from Creekside Inn pursuant to Resolution No. 24-12-124. 

Analysis: 
Pursuant to Code Section 30-504 of the Code of Ordinances (the “Code”) of Islamorada,

[...]

(7) The proposed conditional use will result in logical, timely and orderly development patterns. 

The proposed TDRs is companion to the Approved  Major Conditional Use. Staff notes the 
request proposes an increase of fifty-six (56) hotel units from the one hundred and fourteen 
(114) hotel units that exist on the Receiver Site. After the transfer twenty-five (25) vested 
hotel/motel rights remain on the Sender Site.  

IN COMPLIANCE 

Budget Impact: 
None  

Staff Impact: 
None  

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Village Council approve with conditions the Applicant’s request for